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& \‘g jf\ Department of
SR -w.L.  Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 24, 1996

Mr. Bharat Patel

President

Madhu & Jay, Inc.

9596 Cypress Parkway
Boynton Beach, Florida 33431

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailihg
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

ureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



12716797 10:13 FAX 581 355 §201 PBCHD IRM [Qqq DLLOS‘ 004
T

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawtan Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 3239%-2400 Secretary

. - September 24, 1996

r

President TOUCh 0

Madhu & Jay, Inc.

9536 Cypress Parkway
Boynton Beach, Florida 33431

Mr. Bharat Patel .CCAQSS’ﬂAV/Cz%J%&d

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Fermit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be malling fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
e the Title V general permit.

! If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please cortact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely

)/ )
)

Dottty DiléZz, Chief
g ureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Scurces

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manoge Fioride’s Envirenment and Natural Rescurces”

Prirted on recycled paper.




RE: Fee Payments

Bowman, Sandy |

Page 1 of 1

From: Martin_Liebler@doh.state.fl.us
Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2002 1:37
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: RE: Fee Payments

Sandy, the following numbers are active:365,426,451, 478,558,593.The following numbers are closed or drop
stores:405,498,503,507,533,536,538,552,556,584. These are all preceded by 0990.

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.ug

Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2002 9:35 AM

To: john.parker@ocfl.net; tutt@coj.net; shelton@epcjanus.epchc.org;
mmccann@eco.pinellas.fl.us; scameron@co.sarasota.fl.us; Norman, Charles;
barrom@co.miami-dade.fl.us; Banks, Richard; Turner, John B.; Tittle,
Thomas; Culliver, Sherrill; Proses, Bill;

martin_liebler@doh.state.fl.us; Dbanu@broward.org

Cc: Davis, William; Butler, Rick; Grant, Patricia; Walker, Elizabeth

(AIR)

Subject: RE: Fee Payments

Hello Everyone,

There are 100 facilities that have not yet paid their Title V air

general permit annual emission fee for Year 2001. We have mailed at least 3
certified invoices to each facility, the last of which was mailed in April.

To view a list of facilities not paying by program office, go to the
ARMS Inventory Report. From here, select the Title V Emission Fee Report -
for "Year" use 2001 and for "Paid" select "N". Although the majority of
facilities on the list were mailed invoices, some were not. This is because

they were "active" after the mailing list was pulled. If you have any
questions about a particular facility, please call either me or Rick.

Also, if you need a copy of the letters mailed to the facility or the
returned mail receipts, please contact Pat Grant..

Thanks.

Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant

DEP-Division of Air Resource Management
(850)921-9583 or SUNCOM 291-9583
E-Mail: Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us

6/27/2002
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

MADHU £ JTAy TAC.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

A TOUCH oF clASS DDRYCLEANERS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD-981030582.

Facility Location: A ToucH oF ciAsSs DRY CLEANEXRS
Street Address: g222, G\ADES RKOAD _
City: BocA RATON County: Palm BEACH Zip Code: FL -334 3%

T

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
BHARAT FPATEL |, Poesident
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: mADAYU F* TAY INC.
Street Address: 4596, CYPRESS PArye WAY _
City: BeyNToN BEAcCH County: PRLM RBEACH Zip Code: FL-33437
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (561) 452- SOSS Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 AUg 2 6 199

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facitity Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

/7 . Date Date ) Date Date Date Date
L7 1o < Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Ony 7. 247 Initi . .. . .. .
MmEeo nitially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machiné ID [Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser |/ /) /9fy /)‘;V
N~

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(&) No control devices are required to be installed | > |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ X o gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

@4 What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

W@'“f Existing small area source [ <] New small area source |
i \ e
‘S%‘“%-M Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
o
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



} What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".})

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |7< |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD KKK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Z/: No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

s i Bt >77!
= .

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY \/f' KE C E i V E D

JUN 18 1997
TITLE V AIR QU:}LITY GENERAL PERMIT Bureau of Air Monitoring
) INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT & Mobile Sources
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN; Y/ i A mveour. 4127 AIRS [D#: O S TS
TvPE OF FACILITY: A )R Céﬂﬂ

Faciy NaME_ /T Tpucy g Or4Ss O/(44A/€/€S DATE. S8

FACILITY LOCATION: DA (AT pcles S -
Lipcs 3353 B

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R ba fus  (pprel PHONE NUMBER: Z51 35S 5

m\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE__.
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: g/ 75
4 é(Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__
' (Please Print)
. o~ < —
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ' @% PHONE NUMBER: 9 9 > ~ 5/53 D) (L/

 Rawvsead 1AL
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - X COMPLANTDISCOVERY — Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

[AJRS s (N790745_ Iﬁ,ATE:_ 5,75:/ 77 meoe_y TOE OUT: V2 l
FACILITY NAME: A 7'}&('4 7 Cgf%j %ﬂéﬁ_.

FACILITY LOCATION: - 9222 {J«*/Aaéj, 2o/
RocsA  B3v3Y

— —

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION | - |

(check appropriate box)

1. Existng facility nodfied DARM by 9/1/96

=2

. New facilizy ncifisd DARM 30 days prior to. startup

00R

3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general parmit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION . \I

“ Facility indicated on notification form that-itis:
| (check appropriate box)
i

A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source b(
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

_uansfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<14( gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr
bath types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
{constructed befors 12/9/91) (co cted on or after 12/9/91)

This is a carrect facility classification 7i)'e anN

If o, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
=] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was _Q &/ gallons. ( YPU/e2¥?

—

B. The total quapepypf perchloroetlylene oerc);yu%a&;%wittﬁn the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
7

Lof4 Ravised 10/28/96



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

J—

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxes)

1. Storing perchlorcethylene in tighty sealed and impervious containzrs? ﬂy O
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : A aN
3. Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unicading? w anN

4, Draining cartridgs filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at »
feast 24 hours prior to disposal? . _ w aN

‘ 5. Maintaining sclvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carben adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? : Jy AN W/A

— e ——————— —

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

@

ol

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equlpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). ’

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been
installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigeratcd condenser
(complete A and B belaw).

Has the responsible official of all new sources and ec:ft.nU large area sources:
ck appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with tie appropriate vent conrals? : My an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clssad-leop vapor venting system? W TN QWA

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away from the .
coudenser upon opening the docr? §é’ QN awa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? bﬂz awN

3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 435°F7 , y& aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ) Y. 0N

Jof4 Revised 10/23/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturs on th outlet side of the handenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and-dryer machines on a wgzkly basis? ay aw
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust température at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? ay GN
Is the temperature differenti] equal tff or greacer than 20° F? Qy ay
3. Measured and recorded the perc con tion in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiXe the machine is venting to the adsarber,
if machines are equipped with a cardon Ydsorber? QY ON Ownva
Is the perc concentration egAal to oress than 100 ppm? Qy ay__N/A
4. Assured that the sampling porfon the carbon Xdsorber exhaust for measuring
perc cancentratons is at | 8 duct diameters dpwnstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansiorn; is at least 2 from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstfeam from no other inlet? Qy aN__N/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryérs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? QY ayN aQwa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OQwa
[PART V: RECORDREEPING REQUIREMENTS I
“Has the responsible officialy
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? w aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpdon? _ m aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; §f{ aw~N
~ b. documentation of parts ardered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' My u~
4. Mainrained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay ay wwN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concantrations? Qy anN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %( anN |
7. Maintained deviation reports? l?é){ anN
Problem corrected? _ 8 GN |
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN MA
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]
1. Daes the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? @{DN ‘

5of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the respansible official? .

) Visual examination (condensed salvent on extériar surfacas) | @\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : . ﬁ

| Odor (acticsable perc odor) " q‘\

| Use of direct-reading instrumentaton (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Mnyal

If using direct-reading instrum e equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perd\vapor foncentrations in a range of 0-300 pprr'L? ay ON__N/A

b. Calibrated against a stan prior to and after each use

(PID/FID ouly)? Qy an__N/A
_c. Inspected for leaks and ob}'j.é signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an__N/A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area Wgen not in use? ' - Qy ON__N/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicgte samples (calorimetric only)? Ay aN_ n/a
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? 9'“( an
4. Daes the responsible afficial check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connectdons, fittings,
couplings, and valves @X QN Muck cookers . Qy - aN M Nif A
Door gaskets and seating 5& aN Stills ;zﬁa QN_ N A
Filter gaskets and seating de anN Exhaust dampers @cﬁ GN_N r A
Pumps s '$¥ aN Diverter valves G)Q aN__Nya
Solvent tanks and containers G#Y\ aN Cartridge filter housings % aN__Nia
Water separalors C)‘z" anN

= <%‘<C‘j“§ . B hosot fcjé/ (ST 2-Soss

. Mame of Responsible Official (Signature) Nere of Resprnsible Official (Print) & Prone #

()0 Gty g 75777

Inspector’s Nime (Please Print) Date 6f Inspection
“Ingbector’s Signature Approﬁmate Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Containment fors: - Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [Yes [ND]
Waste area w ]
]

(
Spotting area Sealed M [
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator pq

(]
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water M (1]

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



\/ BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Y COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

meEN._ 935 mmeour. (D715 AIRS [D#: 0770 4o 5—
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleen (rAe
FACLITY NaME:__ BTl ch Ul Cf/ans é/@d/r\ er=s  pate. b 7/?5/
FACILITY LOCATION:. T2 22 “rlade R I

Bbca Ralon F (. 3246
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Vo are - P‘VYQ—«” PHONE NUMBER: 45/-1 5‘0 ISw

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: |
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED

JUL {5 1994
COMMENTS: o .
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YES[—_—| NQ@:
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M / f/ﬁ / /

B, A
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % : £3 '

‘ ) ) (Please Print)
XY Clowd—, S5 =3079
INSPECTOR'S SIG[‘L—\'I'URI-Z:L ' HONE NUMBER:




PERCIILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ﬂ/ﬂ/{”l}

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ams ow: O 110425 pare, é//?’g%vmm: 9,35 e our: o)/
raciity Name: Y [ Ot ch 9 Clay, O/ s oS

FACILITY LOCATION: QQ 2 l G: (IQ (J/Q Q, A/
3o, fChAre W, =L 72 343¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : BL Q/qu %TJ pHONE: G- 6’2 g‘a g’g

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:

=

|PART X:' NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - | ]
‘\ - —, ‘
[PART Ii: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0O No notification form ;
(check appropriate box) 8 Drop store/out of busmess/pctroleum
"~ 1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source K
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr .
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr-
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afté_r 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . &k QN Q1Can not determine i
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qu ‘Ki‘;vo/fgcrchloroct ylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning 1
facility was gallons y / 9 _? 7 )
lofS Revised 8/11/97



HPART 0I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facnht)
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

> v

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

W

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Y ON ON/A W
ON ON/A

2y oN

ay DN/@@A

e —

e —

— —

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1I-A: . T

(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with either

installed prior to September 22, 1993 .

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witl: a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has bccn‘chcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc AandB belov.) Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refngeratcd condenser

(aéw
}2‘{ ON ON/A

xzw/ aN ON/A

/{Y ON ON/A

20f 3
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal td or greater than 20° F? Oy OGN ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratiok in the exhaust strgdm weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the nlachine is ventipg to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbeY? Oy aN OWA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less thay 100/ppm?- Oy ON ON/A

4. Assuted that the sampling port on the carbon adspfbeNexhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstréag of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct 'diamctcr;?(uiam from an¥bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrean froin y her inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines ( Fyé;s, reclaimers, and washers) with indioi
condenser coils?

£
=

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiines?

— R

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes) ;

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /B{ aN

——— ——

Z

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

O
Z

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: /ZY
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /dY ON ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' . ON ON/A

4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay aN /A

5. Mainiain'cd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | “ Oy ON P/N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E]/‘{ anN

7. Maintained deviation reports? PY ON ON/A

Problem corrected? . ;ZfY ON ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN Z(I:UA

3ofS : Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources

e

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

?41 aN ONva

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A
Pumps }W aN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers dy aN Ona

/El{ QN ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?

Water separators

Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

——
L ——

Responsible Official’s Name

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If usin‘g direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON !
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use *
(PID/FID only)? : Ay aN
" c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptina clean'and secure area when not in use? ' Qy ON
€.

Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)?

, bi-weekly) leak detection a

nd repair
oo
f/\f aN

Muck cookers Qay aN /D/N/A
Stills ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay DWA
Diverter valves /éY aN CIN;A

Cartridge filter housings /Zf)’ ON ON/A

o
o
ar

/Z]N/A

ay aN

(Please PrirZO/@

2Nl

Iifspector’s Name (Please Print)

%ﬁ’af/ﬁ
Responsible ficialte® Signature

£ - [T S5

AV O

Inspector’s Signature

Date of Inspection

e /G5

40f5

ApproXimate Date of Next Insgection

Revised 8/11/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: B

&

1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

s NO
[
Waste area [
[

]
]
Spotting area Sealed 1

SIS

2. D:sposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporatar [/{ (1]
: or contracted Wastewater service }/] [ 1

uﬁ’f/:za/ Y 7&&? st da gt
and %/oob/ Mg&/né %ﬂ/ 01/0'7 5’/@4/,4 ana

C(W
e

Gave luwm FDEP Colondun o Readlltepiy

S5of5 .



o _ o ens

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM - A
=] Tl
SRR 8 ==
;/_ AIRS m#o99o4® zc = O
MADHU & JAY INC \ g Frl
I = = r
|  BHARAT PATEL X o = —
9596 CYPRESS PARK WAY \ n . N2
| BOYNTON BEACH FL 33434 | 2 g B <
N _ J gg < rm
Do NOT Remove Label R @
Annual Reporting Period: » Fparan 199 TO MYV al 1939

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XvES UNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  /3MARAT PATEL A= S 2123\8%
Name (Please Print) —Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| , e
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
: INSPECTION SUMDIARY REPORT ' |
FINSPECTION: AWUAL’N | .""_,;COMPLMNWD:SCOVERY'_[:] | RE-NSPECTION [T]
v [0 TG0 tmeout [l (D AlRS (04O FRAUNALY &
ofFaciLITY:____ DX Y Clean nf—_ j RESE 7
TTCNAME: . A Toreh 9L Clalc c/feaner s W
LitvLocation:, 2222 " Uolade R AL o onOrTE |
- Boca Eaten, JFL 33422 eure;m\\e SouTe— |
Z@NS(BLE orFician:__RBhan=l_ F@YZF PHONE NUMBER:_ £ G R — 58 5 c—

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this iﬁSpcccion, the facility is founc.i to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance rcquu'cmcnts cvaluatcd during this inspection, the t'ollowmo compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
The Aaacal Compltianc: Certification form has bezn procerly cerified and submined to e ins.aec':or. : 'YESD NO§ :
) N . . E = . O :
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: j/\L/(ﬂ) L0
R (prronmnt
INSPECTION CONDUCTEO BY: ok S

(Plc:\sc Print) | : ' o
\ka - PHONE NUMBER: 35:; Lo,




L BEST AVAILABLE COPY ‘/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE ¥V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /&/ COMPLANT/DJ«SG@VE’R
099

RE-INSPECTION a &UG
. “nn*\\tof\ng

A

v,
$VE

AIRS ID#: 0??0[//0mE 7//Z 7% TIME IN: o /—FO Tl Burea "ob‘l/ /’Ol“m/p

ME GUT:

FACILITY NAME: 74/ /@Lt/&A & C/W ClEe e
FACILITY LOCATION: ?:2 2L @‘Jq c}/‘?/ /M

Boca Katen, FL 33436

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ;27) L W %Jé/ PHONES 4}!02 foj’;”

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form _ .

(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. . . . :

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source X .

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr © . -.. bothtypes,x<140 galyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) = "7 77 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing largearea source Q 4. New large area source - Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr

tansfer only, 200 < x 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(conszuciad beforz 12/9/91)

transfzr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both typss, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facilicy classification %f ON  OCannotdetzmine
I no, plzass check the appropriate classification:
-Q facility qualified for a general permit as number atovs
Q facility exczads atove limis and is nct eligizle fora ganenipermilt

B. T" tet al qvn :xm;.:ca&l:ne r2:¢) purchased within the preczding 12 meaths by this dry cle

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: A‘
PART I: NOTIFICATION:

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q J

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

il S v Dot (298, Fov (7 ﬁlf_ja 3o geb

lof 3 oL Raviand 0713/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PART VI: LEAK OETECTION AND REPAIRS I ,
l. Daes the respansible afficial canduct 3 weekly (for small saurces, bi-weekly) leak detection and eepair A .
inspection? | Ay aw
1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? . ‘ ~Gv o
3. Daes the respansible official check the following aceas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, A
cauplings, and valves : /ZY/CIN Qw/A ~ Muck cookers Qy ON }Z‘@A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON QWA Stills 2% aN awv/a
Filter gaskets and seating F{ON QN/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN jZﬁ/A |
Pumps /ZKDN Qw/A Diverter valves Q{GN QN/A ‘
Solvent tanks and containers ,O{ aN anN/A Cartridge filter housings /EK’ ON ON/A --
Water separators : )2& aN QN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? : 4
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /El/

Physical detection (airflow felt through gask;-.q) . : /Cl/, .
- Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ . /Q/

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - - - wB/ﬂ - _
Halogen leak detector - ' . ) IR S h (a/{\){fﬂ
I using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenf: I - _ VDM ’

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500ppm? - QY ON .

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? | . Dy N '

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weelkly'basié? - o ay L'.N
d. Keptinaclean and secure arca when not nuse? .. - - :'..DY CN :
e. Verified for accuracv bv use ofduphcatc samples (calonnemc onIV)" o Qy G\I. h

(Fheged (Ftel =
sponsible Official’s Name ' Resnons.f"l/e Cffictal’s Signature
(Please Print) '

Y Chokesht  Z=)2 = 53
QV%M\/ ey 200

pecier’s Siznarurs

-\ppfonl'na(_ Datz of Naxt laspection




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TI'I’L]: V-AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT-

' TTTINSPEGTION SUMMARY REPORT - - W
@2 . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] M “stction D

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

TIME INo__ ___TIME OUT: | AIRSIDZ: 0990 Yo

TYPE OFFACILITY:____ = é u eou 27 -

FACILITY NAME: Uﬁ (s 5 Clesmer > DATE: é’ [ & / 00

FACILITY LOCATION: CD-J—)- Glakes — pd

: Do Roodt - 33y>k T
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Bhoret  frel PHONE NUMBER:_“182% _ 5°7 5
[Z/ Based on the results of the compliance rcqu:rements evaluated dunncr this i mspecnon the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecﬁ, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
© .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FO%LO:W-UI(;‘QTION REQUIRED
PO
- o .
3% o L
® * 2,
2% % <
?:?p /6 | o/
N

COMMENTS:
The Annuel Complian-ce.éeniﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE] N
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ) O { - R

S ' pronmale)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: hn L I
. (Please Prmt) : .
»73. 3070

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: WA J;@ o — - PHONENUMBER:



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION.CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION @]

AIRS ID#: _(3 7904/C5__ DATE: Q {@ | DD TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: A  70uth off (/asd (La~8s

FACILITY LOCATION: G222 Glades &QQ{
Booa Ratd  F/ 3393¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Bé4aea? #hlk/ PHONE: _¥¥2 ~ 5055
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION A - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0
[PART Ii: CLASSIFICATION | | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) (1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. . : .
1. Existing small area source & 2. New small area source /ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x <.140 gal/yr 7 both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source O 4. New Jarge area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both-types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification avy ON {Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantig of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {9 Y gallons: ,
I00 l(o (141 _ .

— — S ——— S ——

10of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

[Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

gy ON ON/A
£y aN ON/A
Iy aN

6 ON ON/A

ay oN }th/A

”PART I1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

|

1.

(92

In Part JI-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber musthave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipmerit within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : '

20f5

ay ON

4 ON ON/A
EY/ ON ON/A

v
&Y ON

Y

Qy aN On/A

.@y ON

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differdytial equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON On/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc cdpcentration in the exjfaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle Wile the machine 5 venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carboNadsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to orNess than 100 ppm? Qy ON OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbgd asorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct dia nstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamet m any bend, contraction, )
or expansion; and downstream from/fio other inlet? - ' aQy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines ers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Y an
£y aN

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consuniption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; IGY/C!N ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy anN ﬂ'N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 0Oy C!N/E.(J/A
6. Maintained starrup/shutdown/ma]function plan? | ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? AIY ON ON/A

Problen: corrected? oy on ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Oy DN%N/A

3of5 - Revised 9/15/97




"'[P\DDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . L e . “H

. : Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area FT [ 1
Waste area [/f [ ]
Spotting area Sealed LA 1]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator b1 [ 1
- ' or contracted Wastewater service [ u}/ [ 1] ‘
’ ' - N\ .

50f5 .




[[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAlRS

inspection?

o

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(¥} ]

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

. Does the responsible official conduct'a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

@9 on anva
/c{cm aw/a

7y ON ON/A

rc{ QN ON/A

£ o o
K ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) P
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ' X aR
Halogen leak detector _ Xf A
If u.sing‘direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ﬁNlA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OnN A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use ‘
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Responesible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

_k\’\ ‘\ e\>\? '

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspcctor s Slonaturc

4 of 5

Muck cookers Qy ON ,@’N/A
Stills ,.mﬁ:m ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay DNXN/A
Diverter valves . /D’(CIN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings ey ON ON/A

>ﬂ g\\qu) Q&y&eﬂ\

Responsible Official’s Slgnature

/gl o

Date of Inspection

/] ~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/]5/97




Z 210 bbke 8L7

US Rostal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

10 AIRS ID # 0990405001 AG
BHARAT PATEL

A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS

9222 GLADES ROAD

BOCA RATON FL 33434
FoUsye @ -
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

%)
3 | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
'S, | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
T | Dato, & Addresses's Address
(=] 5
Q |TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
™ I'Postmark or Date
E
o
w
[ N
a
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
i & Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Crearly) | B. Date gt Delivery
item, 4 if Restsicted Delivery is desired. maw‘(\ln (. z2//
B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Signature LIy ALaad
\ so that we can return the card to you. O Agent
| ® Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X w O Addressee
\ i rmits.
| or on the front if space pe D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes
| 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
|
|
I
‘ 10 AIRS 1D # 0990405001 AG
i  BHARAT PATEL
i A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS
9222 GLADES ROAD 3. Service Type '
| BOCA RATON FL 33434 N Certified Mail [0 Express Mail _
| ’ [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
| O Insured Mail O c.oD.
\ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
\
|
\

2, Article Number (Copy ér?w service label)

220062

' PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt | 102595-99-M-1789




~—

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10 '

e e

RaEPT. QY
MALL STAT

TARLLAHAZSS

2600 BLAIR &

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

BUR. OF AR MOMITORING & MOBILE SOURCES

IR OMMENTAL PROTECTION

-LORIDA 32359-2400




Ay

U. S Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. 1 ail-Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

7039

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Retum Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

-000 o520 oo20 9372

Total &~ =~ & =~

AIRS ID # 0990405
eciy A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS ler)
BHARAT PATEL

|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SE(};TION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. R
itém 4 if Restricted Delivery.is desired

, 2, . e d by (Please Print Clearly)
B Print your name and address on the reverse

. .\ N
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature NS
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X yk W [0 Agent.
of on the front if space permits. = [ Addressee
- D. Is delivery addréss different from item 17 LJ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Delivery

AIRS ID # 0990405
A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS
BHARAT PATEL
9222 GLADES ROAD
BOCA RATON FL
33434

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail I C.0.D.

4. Restr"cted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D-.»Yes

icle Number (Copy from service label)

"Article Nu
":: 7 0 ) f 3 17
SForm 3817,7 July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789



Postage & Fees Paid
UspPs - -

,UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE _ ” | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

. DARMMORILE SOURCE COMTROL PROGRARM
DEPT. CF S IWVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
K/ Ll BTATION GEY
2500 BIAIR STOMNE RCAD
TALLAIHASSEE, FLORIBA 32388-2400

:‘\ ‘Il"lll‘lllI.“.I.II‘II.IIII.IIIIIIIIII;‘“IIIIVHIII‘-IIIIlll“””‘!i .



l U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL US

 Fig

=

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postana R Foac

-« BHARAT PATEL

o 9222 GLADES ROAD
¢ BOCA RATON FL
33434

7001 0320 0001 7976 108Y4

¢
AIRS ID # 0990405
¢ A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS

T TS

/

f
'
T
\
)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

H Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

2/%/02

C. Signature
O Agent

'IZ;VS/V} ’ O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990405
A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS
BHARAT PATEL
9222 GLADES'ROAD
BOCA RATON.FL
33434

D. s delivery address different from item 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. ?’\ce Type
Certified Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)‘

)

?IZII]L 0320 0001 797k L0484

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




- STATES POSTAL SERVICE - ” |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS:

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in

TANMAMGEILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAL
L7, OF Ei8/CHIMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSE:, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

=Z-0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 B =0
O T
o c:‘;;
Do NOT Remove Label 8 So
-t
T AIRS ID # 0990405
i A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS FOR COVERNMENT UsE oy
BHARAT PATEL
\ 9596 CYPRESS PARK WAY 2:5(13270552";‘3‘;33:‘ EO: B
| BOYNTON BEACH FL 33434 & Obj.: 002273
{ .
S I
A A A=)
gepe Gudesr Rocd

Boca Rekem, FL-334-3%

.- (cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

401295
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

A - -
|37 M B
Do NOT Remove Label ‘:J =
s
( AIRS 1D # 0990405 WDz
| A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS
BHARAT PATEL
9222 GLADES ROAD
BOCA RATON FL 33434 -

FOR GOVERNMENT USESONEY, C
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

- Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

.-t
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US Postai Service :

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

Sentto

s AL.aba_

AIRS ID 0990405
MADHU & JAY INC

BHARAT PATEL
9596 CYPRESS PARK WAY
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33434

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receip! Showing fo
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

\ 0355255

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
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T ¢ o &
Lt N LY Ve
o= ¢ % » L
i L | 2.
e Do NOT Remove Label 2, > < ((\
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AIRS ID # 0990405 Ok Y& 0
A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CL.LEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USEDNLY
BHARAT PATEL ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: fi, O%-
9596 CYPRESS PARK WAY : Fund: 20-2-035001 a
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33434 :

Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

RECEIVED
MAIL ROCM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JAN 27 97

Do NOT Remove Label
‘ AIRS ID# 0990405W FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| é JSAJS‘_H ‘S:T%tAss DRY CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 9596 CYPRESS PARK WAY ‘ Obj of,‘;f;f oot
} BOYNTON BEACH FL 33434 i

(L eI Cy
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 - S
=
S 2T

Do NOT Remove Label
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

AIRS ID#0990405
MADHU & JAY INC
ARAT PATEL
BH Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

9596 CYPRESS PARK WAY ;
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33434 J
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US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

LIy
AIRS ID 0951153

BAUMBACH INC

STEPHEN BAUMBACH

| 3001 N GOLDENROD ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

S N - T
SUricIUbl ey

’ adole/\ua Jo doj sano au , _
sCompioT | also wish to receive the
s Complete |tems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

! 19 p|o:1

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. ] Addressee’s Address
permit.
»Write "Retum Receipt Raquasted' on the mailpiece below the article number 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
- - .- e —e -
* AIRS ID 0990405 263 3’4/ 5 4’ Z}
MADHU & JAY INC 4b. Service Type
BHARAT PATEL O Registered Certified
9596 CYPRESS PARK WAY [0 Express Mail 0O Insured

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33434 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery
-98

5. Facsived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
x Mer ]

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt H

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sld
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® Print your nam "ﬁdress, and ZIP Code in this box ®

?

t .
UNITED STATES POSTAL SE fs PM pl -
2 14 rma & -
23§ :

J

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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